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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 24 - 28, 2026

Results - Girls Prelims
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:45.67 * Charter Sch of Wilm3/2/2013

A Santer, A Nunes, C Blake, L Dubroff

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:50.11Ursuline

1) Mia Devlin JR 2) Mia Thayer SR

3) McKinley Jefferson SR 4) Samantha Weinert SR

26.63 31.72 27.10 24.66

2 1:50.74Charter Sch Wilm

1) Khiya Daniel JR 2) Eva Jimenez JR

3) Abby Dilworth SO 4) Sky Brennecke JR

28.03 31.70 26.27 24.74

3 1:51.44Sussex Academy

1) Victoria Evans SR 2) Gretchen Maughan SO

3) Anna Mumford FR 4) Samantha Petty J

27.74 30.72 27.17 25.81

4 1:51.85Caesar Rodney

1) Jayleigh Akers SO 2) Payton Garnsey FR

3) Serena Prystash SR 4) Jamison Leone SO

29.74 29.01 26.68 26.42

5 1:51.94Wilmington Frien

1) Kylie Poole SO 2) Aubrey Ashman SR

3) Ellie Romano SO 4) Pamela Moore JR

27.20 32.20 26.43 26.11

6 1:55.47Mt Pleasant

1) Makayla Burslem FR 2) Allison Bacon SO

3) Kylie Perkins JR 4) Max Ryan SR

28.78 33.86 25.22 27.61

7 1:56.73Newark Charter

1) Madison King SR 2) Morgan George JR

3) Fallon Price SO 4) Kai Ng 8

29.24 31.64 28.69 27.16

8 1:56.89Cape Henlopen

1) Sidney Caldwell SR 2) Zoey Neufeld SO

3) Lily Touw FR 4) Hayden Hazzard JR

30.99 33.03 26.89 25.98

9 1:57.06Archmere

1) Katie Hickey SR 2) Jennifer Mersic FR

3) Grace Biester SO 4) Anna Wheeler FR

31.38 32.25 27.69 25.74

10 1:59.11Padua

1) Lennon Loughney SO 2) Payton Klockars SO

3) Adria Correale FR 4) Natalie Campbell SR

30.80 32.43 28.79 27.09

11 2:01.02Concord

1) Emma Warfel SO 2) Analiese Waid SR

3) Phi DiFerdinando JR 4) Catie Jackson FR

31.75 33.29 28.73 27.25

12 2:01.32Conrad

1) Audrey Rogler FR 2) Maria Lempicki 8

3) Anna Karanjia 8 4) Aoife Tierney 8

32.91 35.66 25.62 27.13

13 2:02.66Caravel

1) Cassandra Alden 8 2) Jordan McConnell JR

3) Heather Archangelo FR 4) Kayla Windley JR

28.35 35.38 31.24 27.69

14 2:03.94Newark HS

1) Gretchan Schnell JR 2) Scout Heiger JR

3) Kyra Wayland SR 4) Elise Powers FR

30.96 35.94 27.70 29.34

15 2:07.03Indian River

1) Macyn Hockman JR 2) Jewelian Griffith SR

3) Harper McDavid FR 4) Leila Hernandez Sandoval SR

38.26 30.13 31.46 27.18

16 2:07.47Sanford School

1) Eliza Friedemann SR 2) Charlotte McLeod JR

3) Savina Iliadis JR 4) Ariel Watkins FR

34.00 33.37 33.14 26.96

17 2:08.26Tower Hill

1) Addison Rice SO 2) Addison Gisanrin FR

3) Olivia Erhardt SR 4) Alice McAllister 8

32.51 34.30 30.34 31.11

18 2:08.71Sussex Tech

1) Meile Garrett SR 2) Jenna Chambers SO

3) Haley Pickinpaugh SR 4) Amelia Jackson JR

37.27 31.47 29.42 30.55

19 2:10.04Brandywine

1) Zyah Douen SO 2) Abby Boykin SO

3) Haylie Merritt SR 4) Katey Trievel SO

34.05 34.89 31.68 29.42

20 2:10.22Mt Sophia Acad

1) Abigail Hollinshead SR 2) Grace Magargee SR

3) Olivia Edge SO 4) Abigail Kershner SO

21 2:11.13St Andrew's

1) Abby Tower FR 2) Hala Zavitz FR

3) Olivia Hysi SO 4) Reese Holden JR

36.28 36.09 29.56 29.20

22 2:13.65Del Mil Acad

1) Sonja Beaman SO 2) Grace Najera JR

3) Lena Bojanowski FR 4) Payton Conine SO

47.68 25.37 32.00 28.60

23 2:14.82Tatnall

1) Elsie McConnel SO 2) Sabrina Will 8

3) Rachel Magee FR 4) Harper Hanna 8

37.41 37.76 30.29 29.36

24 2:14.93Middletown

1) Breanna Reb SO 2) Alice Pike SO

3) Jane Shaffer FR 4) Abby Kelley SO

33.27 41.75 30.43 29.48

25 2:15.72Christiana

1) Madison Bennett SR 2) Gwen Challburg 8

3) Lydia Estraca JR 4) Julia Richardson 8

32.48 42.12 33.27 27.85

26 2:21.74MOT Charter

1) Sophie Reiling SO 2) Layla Rhys Matthew JR

3) Alexis Hunt JR 4) Olivia Whiteman SR

35.47 38.92 31.72 35.63

--- DQAppoquinimink

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Kick before pull during cycle - breast

1) Lanea Parker JR 2) Payton Hargrove FR

3) Emma Williams SO 4) Madison Jackson FR
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 24 - 28, 2026

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

--- DQSt Mark's

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Mia Mattson FR 2) Allison Simione JR

3) Alaina Burns FR 4) Eliza Bilek FR

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 1:45.98 * Rachel Bockrath2/22/2024

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Tower Hill JR1 1:51.73Annika Jorgensen

25.95 28.20 28.67 28.91

Sussex Academy FR2 1:54.05Anna Mumford

26.47 29.03 29.76 28.79

Mt Pleasant JR3 1:55.44Kylie Perkins

26.79 29.10 29.58 29.97

Ursuline SO4 1:58.06Taylor Aiello

27.07 29.32 30.42 31.25

Charter Sch Wilm JR5 1:59.17Sky Brennecke

26.96 29.76 31.11 31.34

Sanford School JR6 1:59.25Morgan Kalish

27.41 29.50 30.97 31.37

Ursuline SR7 1:59.66McKinley Jefferson

27.30 29.85 31.16 31.35

Ursuline JR8 2:00.34Kendyl Freeman

27.83 30.40 30.75 31.36

Charter Sch Wilm FR9 2:01.09Gabby Fillioe

27.86 30.11 31.35 31.77

Padua SR10 2:01.10Elsa Lutcher

27.38 30.23 31.56 31.93

Cape Henlopen JR11 2:01.39Isla Touw

27.33 30.35 31.34 32.37

Concord SR12 2:01.98Sarah Johnson

27.72 30.39 31.77 32.10

Caesar Rodney SR13 2:02.33Serena Prystash

27.93 30.32 31.67 32.41

Charter Sch Wilm JR14 2:03.79Ella Lyons

28.03 31.28 31.86 32.62

Archmere FR15 2:03.82Evie Connolly

28.20 30.69 32.82 32.11

Newark Charter SO16 2:03.98Emma Bonis

Tatnall FR17 2:04.96Rachel Magee

28.77 31.40 32.42 32.37

Padua SR18 2:05.94Kailani Enos

28.72 31.14 32.25 33.83

Padua SR19 2:08.12Milani Ng

27.88 30.91 33.44 35.89

Wilmington Frien JR20 2:09.38Pamela Moore

28.89 32.16 33.59 34.74

Sussex Academy FR21 2:09.85Kendall Rhodes

29.01 32.31 34.24 34.29

Sussex Academy JR22 2:10.90Caitlin Perchiniak

30.19 32.83 34.15 33.73

Ursuline JR23 2:11.07Kaitlyn Kotowski

29.58 32.77 34.10 34.62

Charter Sch Wilm SO24 2:11.56Quinn Mullens

29.73 33.26 34.16 34.41

Caesar Rodney SO25 2:11.69Maddy Beron

29.59 33.20 34.60 34.30

Seaford SR26 2:12.08Aleksandra Anderson

29.60 33.18 34.56 34.74

Newark Charter JR27 2:13.64Grace Campion

29.89 33.17 35.12 35.46

Concord FR28 2:13.95Catie Jackson

30.64 33.95 35.03 34.33

Sanford School FR29 2:14.21Ariel Watkins

28.25 32.65 36.49 36.82

Brandywine SO--- DQRory McCormick

Delay of meet

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

DIAA Champ: 1:56.31 * Kaitlyn Jones3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Caesar Rodney FR1 2:06.18Payton Garnsey

26.87 31.48 37.14 30.69

Ursuline JR2 2:06.79Mia Devlin

27.28 30.88 38.20 30.43

Wilmington Frien SO3 2:07.16Kylie Poole

27.53 31.03 38.47 30.13

Sanford School FR4 2:11.39Brinkley Minter

28.38 31.81 40.10 31.10

Ursuline JR5 2:11.43Alaina Hoffman

28.38 32.08 39.91 31.06

Wilmington Frien SR6 2:13.76Aubrey Ashman

29.41 33.21 40.23 30.91

Caesar Rodney SO7 2:15.08Jayleigh Akers

28.90 34.35 40.00 31.83

Charter Sch Wilm JR8 2:15.32Eva Jimenez

29.36 36.26 37.76 31.94

Archmere FR9 2:15.57Jennifer Mersic

28.12 34.68 39.26 33.51

Sussex Academy SO10 2:16.70Gretchen Maughan

Charter Sch Wilm SR11 2:19.74Winnie Freebery

30.16 35.65 41.02 32.91

Cape Henlopen FR12 2:19.86Lily Touw

27.93 36.73 43.77 31.43

Dickinson JR13 2:20.28Grace Holland

29.75 36.47 41.16 32.90

Cape Henlopen JR14 2:20.63Hayden Hazzard

30.86 35.95 41.45 32.37

Sussex Tech SO15 2:21.43Jenna Chambers

30.33 36.43 41.51 33.16

Odessa JR16 2:21.92Emily Barnett

30.97 34.64 43.16 33.15

Sussex Academy SR17 2:22.42Victoria Evans

30.01 33.89 44.49 34.03
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 24 - 28, 2026

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Padua FR18 2:24.35Karli MacNamara

30.19 35.93 44.07 34.16

Charter Sch Wilm FR19 2:25.85Kassidy Daniel

30.54 38.21 42.59 34.51

Archmere SO20 2:26.25Grace Biester

30.44 38.33 44.78 32.70

Sussex Academy  821 2:26.32Eliza Evans

30.72 34.77 47.42 33.41

Del Mil Acad FR22 2:26.89Lena Bojanowski

32.25 38.51 40.58 35.55

Middletown JR23 2:27.05Kathryn Miller

32.35 36.57 42.69 35.44

Concord JR24 2:28.59Phi DiFerdinando

30.72 38.20 43.70 35.97

Charter Sch Wilm 825 2:28.71Elena Jimenez

32.10 38.29 44.48 33.84

St Andrew's SO26 2:31.31Olivia Hysi

31.93 36.96 47.67 34.75

Newark Charter JR27 2:31.35Morgan George

32.35 38.72 42.09 38.19

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 22.85 * Rachel Bockrath2/25/2023

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Conrad 81 24.04Anna Karanjia

Cape Henlopen JR2 24.19Mia Jaoude

Charter Sch Wilm SO3 24.42Abby Dilworth

Ursuline SR4 24.81Samantha Weinert

Caravel 85 25.09Cassandra Alden

Wilm Christian JR*6 25.12Alexa Acosta

Concord SR*6 25.12Analiese Waid

St Mark's SR8 25.32Mia Potter

Newark Charter SR9 25.37Madison King

Cape Henlopen SR10 25.55Sidney Caldwell

Newark HS SR11 25.73Kyra Wayland

Sanford School FR12 25.87Lillian Sweitzer

St Mark's SR13 26.01Nicolette Procope

Dover SR14 26.07Reagan Brewer

Newark Charter FR15 26.46Ever Long

St Mark's SR16 26.48Nora Biddle

Archmere FR17 26.50Anna Wheeler

Sussex Academy J18 26.55Samantha Petty

Ursuline FR19 26.65Christina Zhao

Tower Hill SO20 26.67Allie Gisanrin

Sussex Academy SR21 26.78Emi Obertubbesing

Padua SO22 26.79Lennon Loughney

Appoquinimink JR23 26.83Lanea Parker

Charter Sch Wilm SR24 26.99Urszula Lempicki

Sussex Tech SR25 27.07Haley Pickinpaugh

Padua SR26 27.09Milani Ng

Sanford School JR27 27.12Charlotte McLeod

Ursuline JR28 27.19Samantha Godfrey

Mt Pleasant SO29 27.21Allison Bacon

Padua FR30 27.23Adria Correale

Caesar Rodney SO31 27.33Jamison Leone

Charter Sch Wilm SO32 27.39Ella Gunther

Indian River SR33 27.40Leila Hernandez Sandoval

Concord SR34 27.41Sadie Hall

Del Christian FR35 27.56Kelly Davis

Wilmington Frien SR36 27.64Annabelle Huxtable

Conrad 8*37 27.79Aoife Tierney

Padua SR*37 27.79Alyson Hill

Mt Sophia Acad SR39 28.01Abigail Hollinshead

Del Mil Acad SO40 28.04Payton Conine

Tower Hill SR41 28.10Allie Dechant

Newark Charter JR42 28.19Elliott Smallwood

Sussex Central JR*43 28.20Claire Meyer

Wilmington Frien SR*43 28.20Kenzie Wilson

Polytech SR45 28.22Elizabeth Merkle

Cape Henlopen SO46 28.23Mia Thompson

Brandywine SO47 28.26Abby Boykin

Charter Sch Wilm SR48 28.34Melina Kormalos

St Mark's FR49 28.60Alaina Burns

Conrad JR50 28.81Caroline Villamagna

Christiana SR51 28.83Madison Bennett

Newark Charter SR52 28.86McKenzie Winward

Glasgow JR53 28.94Simone McMillan

Sussex Central SR54 29.04Olivia Justice

Ursuline SO--- DQMolly Anderson

Delay of meet

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

DIAA Champ: 53.62 * Kaitlyn Jones3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mt Pleasant JR1 56.26Kylie Perkins

26.02 30.24

Conrad 82 56.36Anna Karanjia

26.02 30.34

St Mark's SR3 58.31Nicolette Procope

27.42 30.89

Sanford School FR4 58.34Brinkley Minter

27.47 30.87

Cape Henlopen JR5 58.57Mia Jaoude

26.79 31.78

Charter Sch Wilm JR6 58.86Khiya Daniel

27.41 31.45

Wilmington Frien SO7 59.08Ellie Romano

27.33 31.75

St Mark's SR8 59.48Mia Potter

27.88 31.60

Indian River JR9 59.64Macyn Hockman

28.22 31.42

Wilmington Frien SR10 59.97Aubrey Ashman

27.78 32.19

Mt Sophia Acad SO11 1:00.72Olivia Edge

28.25 32.47
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 24 - 28, 2026

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Cape Henlopen FR12 1:01.18Lily Touw

28.62 32.56

Ursuline JR13 1:02.14Reagan Rykaczewski

28.72 33.42

Charter Sch Wilm SO14 1:02.53Alyson Fields

29.24 33.29

Padua SR15 1:02.80Kailani Enos

29.50 33.30

Dickinson JR16 1:03.00Grace Holland

29.70 33.30

Padua FR17 1:03.60Adria Correale

29.61 33.99

Newark HS SR18 1:03.66Kyra Wayland

28.74 34.92

Charter Sch Wilm SO19 1:03.88Meron Hailu

28.77 35.11

Ursuline SO20 1:04.38Kendall Gulli

29.24 35.14

Archmere SO21 1:04.42Grace Biester

29.85 34.57

Concord SO22 1:04.48Emma Warfel

29.09 35.39

Mt Pleasant SR23 1:05.86Max Ryan

30.14 35.72

Newark Charter SO24 1:06.51Fallon Price

30.50 36.01

Padua SR25 1:07.75Alyson Hill

31.64 36.11

Newark Charter  826 1:08.85Kai Ng

31.25 37.60

Sussex Academy SR27 1:10.10Camilla Figueroa

32.21 37.89

MOT Charter SR28 1:10.23Olivia Whiteman

32.33 37.90

Cape Henlopen SO29 1:10.51Addison Freebery

32.58 37.93

St Andrew's SO30 1:10.57Olivia Hysi

32.53 38.04

Sussex Academy  831 1:11.14Madeline Perchiniak

32.20 38.94

Christiana JR32 1:11.69Lydia Estraca

32.64 39.05

Wilmington Frien SR33 1:11.84Annabelle Huxtable

32.86 38.98

Concord SO34 1:11.87Sophia Faline

32.33 39.54

Tower Hill SR35 1:12.28Olivia Erhardt

32.55 39.73

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 49.01 * Rachel Bockrath2/24/2024

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Tower Hill JR1 52.37Annika Jorgensen

25.13 27.24

Charter Sch Wilm SO2 53.95Abby Dilworth

25.93 28.02

Concord SR3 54.16Analiese Waid

26.20 27.96

Mt Pleasant FR4 54.53Makayla Burslem

26.38 28.15

Ursuline SR5 54.89Samantha Weinert

26.36 28.53

Ursuline SO6 54.90Taylor Aiello

26.30 28.60

Ursuline JR7 55.16Kendyl Freeman

26.63 28.53

Caesar Rodney SO8 55.23Jayleigh Akers

26.64 28.59

Cape Henlopen JR9 55.32Isla Touw

26.31 29.01

Sanford School SR10 55.73Julia Caldwell

26.15 29.58

St Mark's SR11 56.05Ariana Procope

26.95 29.10

Caesar Rodney SR12 56.16Serena Prystash

27.12 29.04

Charter Sch Wilm JR13 56.97Ella Lyons

27.15 29.82

Charter Sch Wilm JR14 57.17Abby Lyons

27.24 29.93

Archmere FR15 57.68Evie Connolly

27.71 29.97

Dover SR16 57.82Reagan Brewer

27.22 30.60

Wilmington Frien JR17 58.45Pamela Moore

27.68 30.77

Archmere FR18 58.47Anna Wheeler

27.98 30.49

Ursuline FR19 58.51Christina Zhao

27.93 30.58

Tower Hill SO20 58.67Allie Gisanrin

27.90 30.77

St Mark's SR21 58.76Nora Biddle

28.52 30.24

Concord SR22 59.06Ria Tribbitt

27.90 31.16

Newark Charter FR23 59.58Ever Long

28.46 31.12

Conrad 824 59.86Maria Lempicki

28.32 31.54

Sanford School FR25 59.99Ariel Watkins

28.11 31.88
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 24 - 28, 2026

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Padua SO26 1:00.11Payton Klockars

28.76 31.35

Caesar Rodney SO27 1:00.22Jamison Leone

29.02 31.20

Charter Sch Wilm SO28 1:00.46Quinn Mullens

28.81 31.65

Sussex Tech SR29 1:00.59Haley Pickinpaugh

28.85 31.74

Appoquinimink JR30 1:00.69Lanea Parker

28.81 31.88

Caesar Rodney SO31 1:00.84Maddy Beron

28.72 32.12

Indian River SR32 1:01.00Leila Hernandez Sandoval

28.91 32.09

Tower Hill SR33 1:01.68Allie Dechant

29.75 31.93

St Andrew's SR34 1:01.90Ceri Phillips

29.83 32.07

Del Mil Acad SO35 1:02.12Payton Conine

29.32 32.80

Christiana JR*36 1:02.16Lydia Estraca

30.18 31.98

Concord SR*36 1:02.16Sadie Hall

28.84 33.32

Conrad 838 1:02.69Aoife Tierney

29.28 33.41

Newark Charter JR39 1:02.92Elliott Smallwood

29.67 33.25

Sussex Central JR40 1:02.93Claire Meyer

29.54 33.39

Newark Charter SR41 1:03.81McKenzie Winward

30.50 33.31

Christiana 842 1:04.37Julia Richardson

31.03 33.34

Sussex Central SR*43 1:04.61Olivia Justice

30.38 34.23

Tatnall 8*43 1:04.61Sabrina Will

30.69 33.92

Del Christian FR45 1:05.15Kelly Davis

30.65 34.50

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 4:46.10 * Nicole Vernon2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sussex Academy FR1 5:01.93Anna Mumford

27.15 29.90 30.55 30.50

30.74 30.80 30.86 31.06

30.57 29.80

Ursuline JR2 5:13.52Alaina Hoffman

27.61 30.17 31.24 31.86

31.93 32.36 32.62 32.32

32.08 31.33

Middletown JR3 5:18.09Andie Kiess

28.36 30.73 31.83 31.99

32.31 32.64 32.99 32.88

33.11 31.25

Sanford School JR4 5:18.18Morgan Kalish

28.69 31.25 32.27 32.53

32.60 32.72 32.67 32.75

32.21 30.49

Charter Sch Wilm JR5 5:24.62Sky Brennecke

27.44 31.19 32.67 33.12

33.17 33.48 33.54 33.46

33.76 32.79

Sanford School FR6 5:28.05Lillian Sweitzer

29.08 32.04 33.13 33.54

33.51 33.63 33.64 34.30

33.50 31.68

Ursuline FR7 5:28.70Keira Devlin

29.41 31.73 32.58 33.17

33.44 33.54 33.40 33.77

34.24 33.42

Padua SR8 5:30.07Elsa Lutcher

28.96 32.44 32.98 33.42

33.50 33.39 33.81 34.11

35.10 32.36

Newark Charter SO9 5:30.09Emma Bonis

29.32 32.00 32.82 33.19

33.68 33.94 33.94 33.95

34.42 32.83

Concord SR10 5:31.48Sarah Johnson

29.99 32.45 33.71 33.80

33.89 33.76 33.40 33.93

33.58 32.97

Padua FR11 5:34.26Karli MacNamara

29.45 32.83 34.13 34.02

34.15 34.25 34.11 33.81

34.46 33.05

Odessa JR12 5:35.40Emily Barnett

29.48 32.56 33.46 33.80

34.28 34.10 34.88 34.88

34.78 33.18

Ursuline SR13 5:36.09Mia Thayer

29.51 32.41 33.93 34.41

34.40 34.99 34.81 34.93

34.21 32.49

Charter Sch Wilm FR14 5:36.42Gabby Fillioe

28.93 32.19 33.02 33.37

33.96 34.43 34.38 35.47

35.61 35.06

Cape Henlopen JR15 5:36.57Hayden Hazzard

28.36 31.57 33.26 34.55

34.81 34.94 35.57 35.14

34.78 33.59

Cape Henlopen SO16 5:36.88Zoey Neufeld

28.97 32.60 33.86 34.27

34.58 34.50 34.69 34.81

34.77 33.83
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 24 - 28, 2026

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Tatnall FR17 5:37.10Rachel Magee

30.44 33.33 34.26 34.27

33.76 34.29 34.29 34.46

34.48 33.52

Charter Sch Wilm SO18 5:41.59Alyson Fields

30.35 33.73 33.72 34.78

34.61 35.14 35.09 35.19

35.02 33.96

Sussex Academy FR19 5:48.47Kendall Rhodes

30.44 34.57 36.17 34.65

34.39 34.91 35.97 35.61

37.14 34.62

Sussex Academy JR20 5:51.49Caitlin Perchiniak

31.06 33.53 34.97 35.62

35.82 36.49 36.04 36.30

36.56 35.10

Ursuline JR21 5:51.98Kaitlyn Kotowski

30.34 33.22 34.63 35.72

36.50 36.93 36.79 36.88

35.77 35.20

Caesar Rodney SO22 5:52.24Sophia Scott

30.20 34.25 35.47 36.16

36.39 36.23 36.53 36.40

35.75 34.86

Seaford SR23 5:53.29Aleksandra Anderson

30.99 34.59 35.75 36.00

35.84 35.84 36.57 36.28

36.18 35.25

Charter Sch Wilm 824 5:53.74Elena Jimenez

31.88 35.25 35.97 36.02

36.10 35.98 36.09 35.99

35.78 34.68

Newark Charter JR25 5:59.87Grace Campion

31.76 34.68 36.32 36.36

36.30 36.66 36.85 37.19

37.41 36.34

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:36.82 * Tower Hill School2/26/2022

G Gilbert, B Griffin, S DeBaecke, L Mullins

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.08Cape Henlopen

1) Sidney Caldwell SR 2) Lily Touw FR

3) Isla Touw JR 4) Mia Jaoude JR

25.32 25.41 24.73 23.62

2 1:40.48Charter Sch Wilm

1) Khiya Daniel JR 2) Winnie Freebery SR

3) Abby Dilworth SO 4) Sky Brennecke JR

25.18 26.13 24.47 24.70

3 1:40.72Ursuline

1) Taylor Aiello SO 2) Mia Devlin JR

3) Kendyl Freeman JR 4) Samantha Weinert SR

25.76 24.90 25.19 24.87

4 1:42.26St Mark's

1) Nicolette Procope SR 2) Ariana Procope SR

3) Nora Biddle SR 4) Mia Potter SR

26.08 26.16 25.33 24.69

5 1:42.45Sanford School

1) Julia Caldwell SR 2) Brinkley Minter FR

3) Lillian Sweitzer FR 4) Morgan Kalish JR

25.76 24.99 25.95 25.75

6 1:43.58Caesar Rodney

1) Jayleigh Akers SO 2) Payton Garnsey FR

3) Jamison Leone SO 4) Serena Prystash SR

26.18 24.48 27.02 25.90

7 1:44.59Concord

1) Ria Tribbitt SR 2) Phi DiFerdinando JR

3) Sarah Johnson SR 4) Analiese Waid SR

27.03 26.64 25.99 24.93

8 1:44.65Padua

1) Kailani Enos SR 2) Karli MacNamara FR

3) Milani Ng SR 4) Elsa Lutcher SR

26.66 26.04 26.66 25.29

9 1:45.32Archmere

1) Jennifer Mersic FR 2) Evie Connolly FR

3) Grace Biester SO 4) Anna Wheeler FR

26.36 26.47 26.76 25.73

10 1:46.69Conrad

1) Anna Karanjia 8 2) Audrey Rogler FR

3) Aoife Tierney 8 4) Maria Lempicki 8

24.24 28.38 27.32 26.75

11 1:47.96Tower Hill

1) Allie Dechant SR 2) Olivia Erhardt SR

3) Allie Gisanrin SO 4) Annika Jorgensen JR

28.26 28.39 27.10 24.21

12 1:49.55Sussex Academy

1) Emi Obertubbesing SR 2) Camilla Figueroa SR

3) Caitlin Perchiniak JR 4) Samantha Petty J

26.99 27.92 28.44 26.20

13 1:49.91Newark Charter

1) Ever Long FR 2) Kai Ng 8

3) Elliott Smallwood JR 4) Emma Bonis SO

27.19 28.01 27.31 27.40

14 1:50.81Caravel

1) Cassandra Alden 8 2) Kayla Windley JR

3) Heather Archangelo FR 4) Jordan McConnell JR

25.54 28.64 28.29 28.34

15 1:52.24Sussex Tech

1) Haley Pickinpaugh SR 2) Meile Garrett SR

3) Amelia Jackson JR 4) Jenna Chambers SO

27.62 33.42 31.28 19.92

16 1:52.55Indian River

1) True Jaeger SO 2) Grace Clark SO

3) Grace Barthelmess FR 4) Maddie Moore JR

28.42 27.18 29.40 27.55

17 1:52.84Wilmington Frien

1) Kenzie Wilson SR 2) Rose Mulveny SR

3) Lydia Priestley 4) Annabelle Huxtable SR

28.70 27.68 28.82 27.64
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Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

18 1:54.01Middletown

1) Kiersten Eden JR 2) Alice Pike SO

3) Kathryn Miller JR 4) Andie Kiess JR

31.28 28.61 28.04 26.08

19 1:54.79Mt Sophia Acad

1) Olivia Edge SO 2) Abigail Kershner SO

3) Grace Magargee SR 4) Abigail Hollinshead SR

26.26 29.84 30.13 28.56

20 1:56.60St Andrew's

1) Hala Zavitz FR 2) Olivia Hysi SO

3) Ceri Phillips SR 4) Reese Holden JR

29.57 27.99 29.19 29.85

21 1:57.60Appoquinimink

1) Emma Williams SO 2) Alysse Kennedy FR

3) Madison Jackson FR 4) Lanea Parker JR

28.57 31.50 30.36 27.17

22 1:57.85Brandywine

1) Abby Boykin SO 2) Violet Robbins FR

3) Katey Trievel SO 4) Haylie Merritt SR

28.77 31.58 29.46 28.04

23 1:57.94Del Mil Acad

1) Grace Najera JR 2) Grace Lally JR

3) Veronica Holena SR 4) Payton Conine SO

29.87 29.81 30.92 27.34

24 1:59.54Odessa

1) Elle McDearmon SR 2) Brenna Vendrick JR

3) Ainsley Seda SO 4) Emily Barnett JR

30.93 31.46 30.30 26.85

25 2:02.54Del Christian

1) Kalylin Conaway SO 2) Libby Dawson SR

3) Lily Gschwandtner SO 4) Kelly Davis FR

31.94 31.61 31.71 27.28

26 2:03.39Lake Forest

1) Cayleigh Johnson SR 2) Amelia Sweet FR

3) Avery Schulties SO 4) Abigail Sweet SR

30.19 31.99 30.27 30.94

27 2:03.44Polytech

1) Willow Mallery-Smith FR 2) Brooke Carlson JR

3) Aniylah Jones JR 4) Elizabeth Merkle SR

31.60 31.55 32.22 28.07

28 2:05.34Newark HS

1) Nadya Boyle SR 2) Elise Powers FR

3) Quinn Totten JR 4) Sarah Powell FR

32.53 29.15 29.96 33.70

--- DQMt Pleasant

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Isla Kerrick FR 2) Vera Travis SO

3) Olivia Hall SO 4) Emery Savage SO

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DIAA Champ: 54.17 * Kaitlyn Jones2/25/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Wilmington Frien SO1 56.45Kylie Poole

27.63 28.82

Ursuline JR2 56.84Mia Devlin

27.72 29.12

Ursuline SR3 59.15McKinley Jefferson

28.69 30.46

Wilmington Frien SO4 1:00.42Ellie Romano

29.25 31.17

Ursuline FR5 1:01.15Keira Devlin

29.99 31.16

Newark Charter SR6 1:01.27Madison King

29.35 31.92

Sussex Academy SR7 1:01.30Victoria Evans

29.15 32.15

Indian River JR8 1:01.43Macyn Hockman

30.23 31.20

Charter Sch Wilm SO9 1:01.74Meron Hailu

29.59 32.15

Charter Sch Wilm JR10 1:01.80Khiya Daniel

30.05 31.75

Mt Pleasant FR11 1:02.13Makayla Burslem

29.90 32.23

Caravel 812 1:02.55Cassandra Alden

30.09 32.46

Ursuline JR13 1:04.33Reagan Rykaczewski

31.37 32.96

Newark HS JR14 1:05.55Gretchan Schnell

31.70 33.85

Padua SO15 1:05.67Lennon Loughney

31.50 34.17

Charter Sch Wilm JR16 1:05.75Abby Lyons

31.25 34.50

Sussex Academy  817 1:05.98Eliza Evans

31.54 34.44

Middletown JR18 1:06.70Kathryn Miller

32.62 34.08

Caesar Rodney SO19 1:07.00Sophia Scott

32.65 34.35

Concord SR20 1:08.25Ria Tribbitt

32.81 35.44

Concord SO21 1:09.82Emma Warfel

33.15 36.67

Sussex Academy SR22 1:10.30Camilla Figueroa

33.89 36.41

Charter Sch Wilm JR23 1:10.79Genesis Flores-Caceres

34.46 36.33

Tower Hill SO24 1:12.51Addison Rice

Conrad FR25 1:12.81Audrey Rogler

34.90 37.91

Brandywine SO--- DQRory McCormick

Delay of meet
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DIAA Champ: 1:02.58 * Katherine Rechsteiner2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Caesar Rodney FR1 1:03.66Payton Garnsey

30.31 33.35

Sussex Academy SO2 1:07.46Gretchen Maughan

31.15 36.31

Wilm Christian JR3 1:09.04Alexa Acosta

32.44 36.60

Archmere FR4 1:09.07Jennifer Mersic

32.57 36.50

Charter Sch Wilm JR5 1:09.08Eva Jimenez

32.51 36.57

Mt Sophia Acad SO6 1:09.23Olivia Edge

32.71 36.52

Middletown JR7 1:10.02Andie Kiess

32.97 37.05

Newark Charter JR8 1:10.33Morgan George

32.34 37.99

Ursuline SR9 1:10.49Mia Thayer

32.89 37.60

Padua SO10 1:11.61Payton Klockars

34.37 37.24

Sussex Tech SO11 1:12.21Jenna Chambers

33.46 38.75

Cape Henlopen SO12 1:12.89Zoey Neufeld

34.11 38.78

Charter Sch Wilm SR13 1:13.28Winnie Freebery

34.15 39.13

Sussex Academy SR14 1:13.62Emi Obertubbesing

34.16 39.46

St Mark's SR15 1:13.72Ariana Procope

34.70 39.02

Del Mil Acad FR16 1:14.22Lena Bojanowski

34.48 39.74

Ursuline SO17 1:14.53Kendall Gulli

34.52 40.01

Wilmington Frien SR18 1:15.29Rose Mulveny

34.94 40.35

Tower Hill FR19 1:15.31Addison Gisanrin

35.68 39.63

Mt Pleasant SO20 1:15.66Allison Bacon

35.41 40.25

Sanford School JR21 1:15.79Charlotte McLeod

Concord JR22 1:16.15Phi DiFerdinando

35.33 40.82

Ursuline FR23 1:16.47Kylie Morrow

35.68 40.79

Caravel JR24 1:17.09Jordan McConnell

35.81 41.28

Charter Sch Wilm FR25 1:17.89Kassidy Daniel

36.23 41.66

Charter Sch Wilm 826 1:18.68Alessia Melloni

37.36 41.32

Sussex Academy J27 1:18.77Samantha Petty

37.15 41.62

St Andrew's FR28 1:18.92Hala Zavitz

37.23 41.69

Brandywine SO29 1:19.37Abby Boykin

36.33 43.04

Conrad 830 1:19.56Maria Lempicki

37.41 42.15

Concord FR31 1:19.99Catie Jackson

38.13 41.86

Concord FR32 1:20.31Isabel Burroughs

37.21 43.10

Glasgow JR33 1:20.67Simone McMillan

37.41 43.26

Newark Charter  834 1:21.74Kai Ng

38.50 43.24

Newark Charter  835 1:21.84Maya Perey

39.03 42.81

St Andrew's SR36 1:22.43Ceri Phillips

40.26 42.17

Newark HS JR37 1:22.70Scout Heiger

39.41 43.29

Mt Pleasant FR38 1:23.30Isla Kerrick

38.57 44.73

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 3:31.36 * Tower Hill School2/26/2022

G Gilbert, B Griffin, S DeBaecke, L Mullins

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:41.59Ursuline

1) Taylor Aiello SO 2) Alaina Hoffman JR

3) Kendyl Freeman JR 4) McKinley Jefferson SR

26.71 56.16 26.26 54.86

26.71 55.70 26.28 54.87

2 3:42.20Wilmington Frien

1) Ellie Romano SO 2) Pamela Moore JR

3) Aubrey Ashman SR 4) Kylie Poole SO

26.89 56.15 13.13 27.01

56.70 1:26.05 24.95 52.99

3 3:42.26Cape Henlopen

1) Sidney Caldwell SR 2) Isla Touw JR

3) Hayden Hazzard JR 4) Mia Jaoude JR

26.74 56.79 26.09 55.24

27.08 57.17 24.75 53.06

4 3:43.32Sanford School

1) Morgan Kalish JR 2) Lillian Sweitzer FR

3) Julia Caldwell SR 4) Brinkley Minter FR

27.03 55.49 13.41 57.08

26.14 55.76 26.32 54.99

5 3:45.48St Mark's

1) Nicolette Procope SR 2) Ariana Procope SR

3) Nora Biddle SR 4) Mia Potter SR

27.19 56.69 26.77 55.84

28.26 58.78 25.66 54.17
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Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

6 3:49.26Sussex Academy

1) Anna Mumford FR 2) Caitlin Perchiniak JR

3) Victoria Evans SR 4) Gretchen Maughan SO

26.35 54.49 29.17 1:00.96

27.37 57.67 26.35 56.14

7 3:49.62Charter Sch Wilm

1) Ella Lyons JR 2) Gabby Fillioe FR

3) Meron Hailu SO 4) Abby Lyons JR

27.16 57.39 27.10 56.69

26.58 57.28 27.22 58.26

8 3:50.21Padua

1) Elsa Lutcher SR 2) Karli MacNamara FR

3) Lennon Loughney SO 4) Kailani Enos SR

26.90 56.80 27.29 57.40

27.52 58.66 27.51 57.35

9 3:53.94Mt Pleasant

1) Kylie Perkins JR 2) Max Ryan SR

3) Allison Bacon SO 4) Makayla Burslem FR

25.64 53.59 28.68 1:02.51

28.42 1:01.08 26.57 56.76

10 3:59.74Newark Charter

1) Ever Long FR 2) Grace Campion JR

3) Emma Bonis SO 4) Madison King SR

29.08 1:00.41 29.20 1:01.98

28.57 59.80 26.96 57.55

11 4:01.22Indian River

1) Macyn Hockman JR 2) Maddie Moore JR

3) Grace Clark SO 4) Leila Hernandez Sandoval SR

27.50 56.60 29.70 1:01.87

29.22 1:02.59 28.53 1:00.16

12 4:01.49Tower Hill

1) Allie Dechant SR 2) Olivia Erhardt SR

3) Allie Gisanrin SO 4) Annika Jorgensen JR

30.03 1:02.60 31.20 1:05.27

28.06 59.86 25.46 53.76

13 4:02.86Concord

1) Sadie Hall SR 2) Emma Warfel SO

3) Ria Tribbitt SR 4) Sarah Johnson SR

29.14 1:02.29 28.58 1:00.90

29.47 1:03.07 27.06 56.60

14 4:09.30Middletown

1) Jane Shaffer FR 2) Alice Pike SO

3) Kathryn Miller JR 4) Andie Kiess JR

30.28 1:04.38 29.66 1:03.56

30.33 1:04.47 27.51 56.89

15 4:10.40Caesar Rodney

1) Sophia Scott SO 2) McKenna Harvey JR

3) Quinn Miller JR 4) Maddy Beron SO

29.06 1:00.31 29.77 1:03.23

31.43 1:05.88 28.57 1:00.98

16 4:11.69Newark HS

1) Kyra Wayland SR 2) Gretchan Schnell JR

3) Quinn Totten JR 4) Elise Powers FR

26.63 55.43 29.87 1:02.22

31.47 1:06.27 31.27 1:07.77

17 4:15.77Archmere

1) Evie Connolly FR 2) Katie Hickey SR

3) Liz Guo FR 4) Marjorie Hu SO

28.29 59.05 29.38 1:02.75

31.04 1:08.82 30.33 1:05.15

18 4:20.58St Andrew's

1) Coco Holden JR 2) Lila Worth SR

3) Carine Leon Rosenfield SO 4) Ceri Phillips SR

30.95 1:05.18 30.48 1:04.21

32.15 1:07.33 31.54 1:03.86

19 4:23.15Brandywine

1) Zyah Douen SO 2) Violet Robbins FR

3) Katey Trievel SO 4) Haylie Merritt SR

31.44 1:06.40 32.00 1:08.65

30.68 1:05.76 29.31 1:02.34

20 4:23.49Christiana

1) Madison Bennett SR 2) Gwen Challburg 8

3) Julia Richardson 8 4) Lydia Estraca JR

30.30 1:03.66 34.43 1:12.16

31.97 1:05.84 29.39 1:01.83

21 4:29.63Tatnall

1) Sabrina Will 8 2) Elsie McConnel SO

3) Taryn Kanemori SO 4) Rachel Magee FR

30.81 1:05.10 32.00 1:10.08

34.42 1:13.16 28.97 1:01.29

22 4:32.09Odessa

1) Elle McDearmon SR 2) Brenna Vendrick JR

3) Ainsley Seda SO 4) Emily Barnett JR

33.05 1:12.35 33.93 1:11.06

32.12 1:08.85 28.18 59.83

23 4:32.38Sussex Tech

1) Ava Clingan JR 2) Meile Garrett SR

3) Abby Huston JR 4) Amelia Jackson JR

31.88 1:06.99 29.49 1:08.61

29.95 1:07.70 32.11 1:09.08

24 4:36.44Del Mil Acad

1) Sonja Beaman SO 2) Mia McPherson FR

3) Lena Bojanowski FR 4) Grace Lally JR

33.13 1:11.00 34.24 1:12.46

30.71 1:06.56 31.02 1:06.42

25 4:36.91Conrad

1) Presley Lloyd SR 2) Kallie Nuzzi FR

3) Leah Nuzzi JR 4) Caroline Villamagna JR

32.67 1:09.72 15.19 32.98

1:10.28 1:46.13 31.29 1:08.08

26 4:37.82MOT Charter

1) Olivia Whiteman SR 2) Layla Rhys Matthew JR

3) Elaine Morris JR 4) Sophie Reiling SO

31.39 1:06.03 32.39 1:07.96

37.28 1:18.91 29.80 1:04.92

27 4:38.92Milford

1) Madison Stahl SR 2) Olivia Evans JR

3) Scarlett Fitzgerald JR 4) Sadie Washington FR

32.34 1:15.01 29.11 1:08.81

32.26 1:22.51 17.32 52.59
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

28 4:42.11Mt Sophia Acad

1) Grace Magargee SR 2) Gabrielle Magargee 8

3) Abigail Kershner SO 4) Abigail Hollinshead SR

32.00 1:08.32 36.20 1:20.49

13.10 30.80 42.22 1:42.50

29 4:43.63Appoquinimink

1) Madison Jackson FR 2) Payton Hargrove FR

3) Lauren Naumowich SR 4) Emma Williams SO

32.41 1:09.12 33.16 1:11.96

37.33 1:16.96 30.22 1:05.59


